DECIDED VOTER - LEANERS INCLUDED

Gender EDUCATION
Male Female HS Post Sec Univ Grad
Base: Decided Voters - Leaners Included 665 314 351 140 260 265 35 130 331 169
Weighted 669 348 321 173 233 263 34 129 333 173
The Quebec Liberal Party led by Philippe 249 123 125 45 87 116 11 51 115 73
Couillard 37% 35% 39% 26% 37% 44% 31% 39% 34% 42%
C C *
The Parti Quebecois led by Pauline Marois 215 120 95 50 61 104 13 47 111 44
32% 35% 30% 29% 26% 40% 39% 37% 33% 26%
cDh * |
The Coalition Avenir Quebec led by Francois 105 57 48 28 49 28 6 18 55 26
Legault 16% 16% 15% 16% 21% 11% 16% 14% 17% 15%
E *
Quebec Solidaire led by Francoise David 67 26 40 30 24 13 3 7 34 23
10% 8% 13% 17% 10% 5% 8% 5% 10% 13%
A DE E * G
Option Nationale led by Sol Zanetti 15 9 6 13 2 - - 1 11 2
2% 3% 2% 7% 1% - - 1% 3% 1%
DE *
Some other party 19 12 7 6 10 2 2 4 7 5
3% 3% 2% 4% 4% 1% 6% 3% 2% 3%
E E *

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/!I
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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2. And which party would you say is your second choice?

Gender EDUCATION
Male Female HS Post Sec Univ Grad
Base: Would Vote For Any Of The Party 665 314 351 140 260 265 35 130 331 169
Weighted 669 348 321 173 233 263 34 129 333 173
The Quebec Liberal Party led by Philippe 89 50 38 29 33 26 6 16 41 26
Couillard 13% 14% 12% 17% 14% 10% 19% 12% 12% 15%
E *
The Parti Quebecois led by Pauline Marois 59 31 28 16 28 15 3 10 33 13
9% 9% 9% 9% 12% 6% 8% 8% 10% 7%
E *
The Coalition Avenir Quebec led by Francois 212 120 93 47 76 89 8 45 100 59
Legault 32% 34% 29% 27% 33% 34% 25% 35% 30% 34%
*
Quebec Solidaire led by Francoise David 142 68 74 32 42 69 7 31 71 34
21% 20% 23% 18% 18% 26% 19% 24% 21% 20%
D *
Option Nationale led by Sol Zanetti 44 23 21 18 14 12 1 6 28 10
7% 7% 7% 10% 6% 5% 3% 4% 8% 6%
E *
Some other party 123 56 67 31 40 52 9 22 61 32
18% 16% 21% 18% 17% 20% 26% 17% 18% 18%
*

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/!I
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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3. If the election were held tomorrow, which of the following best describes how committed you are to actually go out and vote:

Gender AGE EDUCATION

Male Female 35-54 HS Post Sec

Univ Grad

Base: All Respondents 810 355 455 178 327 305 53 164 408 185
Weighted 810 393 417 219 292 299 53 161 409 188
Nothing short of an unforeseen emergency 515 253 262 110 173 232 25 82 271 138
could stop me from getting to the voting booth 64% 64% 63% 50% 59% 77% 47% 51% 66% 73%
and casting my vote cD * FG FG
| would do my best to vote, but sometimes 161 79 83 59 61 41 12 43 77 28
things get in the way 20% 20% 20% 27% 21% 14% 24% 27% 19% 15%
E E * HI
I might vote, but | won't make a special effort to 74 35 38 22 34 18 5 24 36 9
do so 9% 9% 9% 10% 12% 6% 10% 15% 9% 5%
E * HI
| probably won't vote 29 13 15 15 9 4 4 6 12 7
4% 3% 4% 7% 3% 1% 8% 4% 3% 4%
E H*
| definitely won't vote 31 13 18 12 14 5 5 6 14 6
4% 3% 4% 6% 5% 2% 10% 4% 3% 3%
E E HI*

Top2Box (Would vote) 676 331 345 169 234 273 37 125 348 166
84% 84% 83% 77% 80% 91% 71% 78% 85% 88%

CD * FG FG

MiddleBox (Might vote) 74 35 38 22 34 18 5 24 36 9
9% 9% 9% 10% 12% 6% 10% 15% 9% 5%

E * HI

Low2Box (Would not vote) 60 27 33 27 23 9 10 12 25 13

7% 7% 8% 13% 8% 3% 19% 7% 6% 7%
E E GHI*

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/!I
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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4. Do you currently believe that Quebec is headed in the right track or going down the wrong direction?

Gender AGE EDUCATION
Male Female 35-54 HS Post Sec Univ Grad
Base: All Respondents 810 355 455 178 327 305 53 164 408 185
Weighted 810 393 417 219 292 299 53 161 409 188
Right track 263 132 132 61 85 117 18 57 136 52
33% 33% 32% 28% 29% 39% 35% 36% 33% 28%
CcD *
Wrong direction 547 262 285 157 207 182 34 103 273 136
67% 67% 68% 72% 71% 61% 65% 64% 67% 72%
E E *

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/!I
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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5_1. [Someone you can trust]

Which of the major party leaders is best described by each of the following traits:

‘ Gender AGE EDUCATION
‘ Total Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+ <HS HS Post Sec Univ Grad
A B C D E F G H |
Base: All Respondents 810 355 455 178 327 305 53 164 408 185
Weighted 810 393 417 219 292 299 53 161 409 188
\Someone you can trust
Quebec Liberal Party leader Philippe Couillard 234 116 118 56 84 94 13 48 107 66
29% 30% 28% 25% 29% 32% 25% 30% 26% 35%
* H
Parti Quebecois leader Pauline Marois 198 105 93 49 58 91 16 45 103 33
24% 27% 22% 22% 20% 30% 31% 28% 25% 17%
D I* | |
Coalition Avenir Quebec leader Francois Legault 153 75 77 40 70 42 13 29 79 31
19% 19% 19% 19% 24% 14% 25% 18% 19% 17%
E *
Quebec Solidaire leader Francoise David 152 60 92 49 47 55 7 21 78 46
19% 15% 22% 23% 16% 18% 13% 13% 19% 25%
A * G
Option Nationale leader Sol Zanetti 19 10 9 8 9 1 - 5 11 3
2% 3% 2% 4% 3% * - 3% 3% 2%
E E *
Green Party of Quebec leader Alex Tyrrell 55 27 28 16 23 15 3 12 31 8
7% 7% 7% 7% 8% 5% 6% 8% 8% 4%
*

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/!I
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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5_2. [Someone who is best to work with the Federal Government in Ottawa]

Which of the major party leaders is best described by each of the following traits:

‘ Gender AGE EDUCATION
‘ Total Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+ <HS HS Post Sec Univ Grad
A B C D E F G H |
Base: All Respondents 810 355 455 178 327 305 53 164 408 185
Weighted 810 393 417 219 292 299 53 161 409 188
Government in Ottawa
Quebec Liberal Party leader Philippe Couillard 392 198 194 84 147 160 22 72 191 107
48% 50% 47% 38% 51% 54% 41% 45% 47% 57%
C C * FGH
Parti Quebecois leader Pauline Marois 170 84 86 44 50 76 13 37 88 31
21% 21% 21% 20% 17% 25% 25% 23% 22% 17%
D *
Coalition Avenir Quebec leader Francois Legault 135 67 68 40 57 39 10 26 76 23
17% 17% 16% 18% 19% 13% 19% 16% 19% 12%
E * |
Quebec Solidaire leader Francoise David 60 21 40 29 18 13 5 16 23 17
7% 5% 10% 13% 6% 4% 10% 10% 6% 9%
A DE *
Option Nationale leader Sol Zanetti 14 4 11 8 4 2 1 2 8 3
2% 1% 3% 4% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 2%
E *
Green Party of Quebec leader Alex Tyrrell 38 20 18 14 15 10 2 7 23 7
5% 5% 4% 6% 5% 3% 3% 4% 6% 4%
*

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/!I
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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5_3. [Someone whose values are closest to your own]

Which of the major party leaders is best described by each of the following traits:

‘ Gender AGE EDUCATION
‘ Total Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+ <HS HS Post Sec Univ Grad
A B C D E F G H |
Base: All Respondents 810 355 455 178 327 305 53 164 408 185
Weighted 810 393 417 219 292 299 53 161 409 188
Someone whose values are closest to your own
Quebec Liberal Party leader Philippe Couillard 232 109 123 45 83 104 17 47 103 65
29% 28% 29% 21% 28% 35% 33% 29% 25% 35%
C * H
Parti Quebecois leader Pauline Marois 195 98 97 53 56 87 16 48 101 31
24% 25% 23% 24% 19% 29% 30% 30% 25% 16%
D I* | |
Coalition Avenir Quebec leader Francois Legault 183 100 83 51 79 53 11 32 100 39
23% 25% 20% 23% 27% 18% 21% 20% 25% 21%
E *
Quebec Solidaire leader Francoise David 122 47 75 41 42 39 7 19 60 38
15% 12% 18% 19% 14% 13% 12% 12% 15% 20%
A * G
Option Nationale leader Sol Zanetti 23 13 10 8 11 3 - 3 12 8
3% 3% 2% 4% 4% 1% - 2% 3% 4%
E E *
Green Party of Quebec leader Alex Tyrrell 55 26 29 20 22 13 2 11 33 8
7% 7% 7% 9% 7% 4% 4% 7% 8% 4%
E *

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/!I
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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5_4. [Someone who is best to manage Quebec's economy]

Which of the major party leaders is best described by each of the following traits:

‘ Gender AGE EDUCATION
‘ Total Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+ <HS HS Post Sec Univ Grad
A B C D E F G H |
Base: All Respondents 810 355 455 178 327 305 53 164 408 185
Weighted 810 393 417 219 292 299 53 161 409 188
Someone who is best to manage Quebec's
economy
Quebec Liberal Party leader Philippe Couillard 267 117 150 57 94 116 17 49 127 74
33% 30% 36% 26% 32% 39% 33% 31% 31% 39%
C *
Parti Quebecois leader Pauline Marois 221 119 101 49 67 105 17 49 110 44
27% 30% 24% 23% 23% 35% 31% 31% 27% 24%
CcD *
Coalition Avenir Quebec leader Francois Legault 196 109 87 57 82 57 12 37 103 42
24% 28% 21% 26% 28% 19% 23% 23% 25% 23%
B E *
Quebec Solidaire leader Francoise David 80 24 56 40 28 13 6 13 40 22
10% 6% 13% 18% 10% 4% 11% 8% 10% 12%
A DE E *
Option Nationale leader Sol Zanetti 13 5 8 7 4 1 - 1 10 1
2% 1% 2% 3% 1% * - 1% 3% 1%
E *
Green Party of Quebec leader Alex Tyrrell 34 19 15 8 18 8 1 11 18 4
4% 5% 4% 4% 6% 3% 2% 7% 4% 2%
E * |

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/!I
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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5_5. [Someone who can get the job done]

Which of the major party leaders is best described by each of the following traits:

‘ Gender AGE EDUCATION
‘ Total Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+ <HS HS Post Sec Univ Grad
A B C D E F G H |
Base: All Respondents 810 355 455 178 327 305 53 164 408 185
Weighted 810 393 417 219 292 299 53 161 409 188
\Someone who can get the job done
Quebec Liberal Party leader Philippe Couillard 252 110 143 48 92 113 15 56 115 66
31% 28% 34% 22% 31% 38% 29% 35% 28% 35%
C C *
Parti Quebecois leader Pauline Marois 227 122 105 56 64 107 15 53 114 45
28% 31% 25% 26% 22% 36% 28% 33% 28% 24%
CD *
Coalition Avenir Quebec leader Francois Legault 172 100 72 49 79 44 13 26 90 43
21% 25% 17% 22% 27% 15% 24% 16% 22% 23%
B E E *
Quebec Solidaire leader Francoise David 98 34 64 41 35 22 7 12 55 24
12% 9% 15% 19% 12% 7% 12% 8% 13% 13%
A DE *
Option Nationale leader Sol Zanetti 26 11 15 14 10 2 - 5 16 5
3% 3% 4% 7% 3% 1% - 3% 4% 3%
E E *
Green Party of Quebec leader Alex Tyrrell 35 17 18 11 13 11 3 8 19 5
4% 4% 4% 5% 5% 4% 6% 5% 5% 3%
*

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/!I
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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5_6. [Someone you most want to share a beer with]

Which of the major party leaders is best described by each of the following traits:

‘ Gender AGE EDUCATION
‘ Total Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+ <HS HS Post Sec Univ Grad
A B C D E F G H |
Base: All Respondents 810 355 455 178 327 305 53 164 408 185
Weighted 810 393 417 219 292 299 53 161 409 188
Someone you most want to share a beer with
Quebec Liberal Party leader Philippe Couillard 175 85 91 33 66 76 15 42 73 44
22% 22% 22% 15% 23% 26% 29% 26% 18% 24%
C C * H
Parti Quebecois leader Pauline Marois 146 74 72 35 35 75 13 38 71 24
18% 19% 17% 16% 12% 25% 24% 24% 17% 13%
CD I* |
Coalition Avenir Quebec leader Francois Legault 208 114 94 47 93 68 13 36 117 42
26% 29% 23% 21% 32% 23% 24% 23% 29% 23%
B CE *
Quebec Solidaire leader Francoise David 151 57 94 42 52 57 6 22 75 49
19% 14% 23% 19% 18% 19% 11% 14% 18% 26%
A * FGH
Option Nationale leader Sol Zanetti 37 20 17 21 14 2 2 7 19 9
5% 5% 4% 10% 5% 1% 4% 4% 5% 5%
DE E *
Green Party of Quebec leader Alex Tyrrell 93 45 48 40 32 21 4 15 54 20
11% 11% 11% 18% 11% 7% 8% 9% 13% 10%
DE *

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/!I
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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6_1. [ If a referendum was held today, would you vote Yes or No to Quebec sovereignty, accompanied by an offer of a partnership with the rest of Canada? ]

Please answer yes or no to each of the following:

If a referendum was held today, would you vote
Yes or No to Quebec sovereignty, accompanied

by an offer of a partnership with the rest of

Gender AGE EDUCATION
‘ Male Female 18-34 HS Post Sec Univ Grad
A B C D E F G H |
Base: All Respondents 810 355 455 178 327 305 53 164 408 185
Weighted 810 393 417 219 292 299 53 161 409 188

Yes 246 139 106 70 74 102 18 49 124 54
30% 35% 26% 32% 25% 34% 35% 31% 30% 29%
B D *
No 414 200 214 97 160 157 21 78 205 110
51% 51% 51% 44% 55% 53% 40% 48% 50% 58%
C * F
Don't know 150 54 96 52 59 40 13 33 79 24
19% 14% 23% 24% 20% 13% 25% 21% 19% 13%
A E E I*

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/!I
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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6_2. [ If a referendum was held today, would you vote Yes or No to Quebec becoming an independent country, separate from Canada? ]

Please answer yes or no to each of the following:

If a referendum was held today, would you vote
Yes or No to Quebec becoming an independent

country, separate from Canada?

Gender AGE EDUCATION
‘ Male Female 18-34 HS Post Sec Univ Grad
A B C D E F G H |
Base: All Respondents 810 355 455 178 327 305 53 164 408 185
Weighted 810 393 417 219 292 299 53 161 409 188

Yes 220 125 94 63 62 94 16 44 113 47
27% 32% 23% 29% 21% 31% 31% 27% 28% 25%
B D *
No 465 216 249 114 179 172 23 91 235 116
57% 55% 60% 52% 61% 57% 44% 56% 57% 62%
C * F
Don't know 125 52 73 41 51 34 13 26 62 25
15% 13% 18% 19% 17% 11% 25% 16% 15% 13%
E E I*

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/!I
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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6_3. [ If the Parti Quebecois should form the next government, should they hold a referendum on sovereignty during its next mandate? ]

Please answer yes or no to each of the following:

If the Parti Quebecois should form the next
government, should they hold a referendum on

sovereignty during its next mandate?

Gender AGE EDUCATION
‘ Male Female 18-34 HS Post Sec Univ Grad
A B C D E F G H |
Base: All Respondents 810 355 455 178 327 305 53 164 408 185
Weighted 810 393 417 219 292 299 53 161 409 188

Yes 147 78 69 48 42 57 13 31 71 32

18% 20% 17% 22% 14% 19% 24% 20% 17% 17%
D *

No 518 257 261 115 200 203 24 103 260 131

64% 65% 63% 53% 68% 68% 45% 64% 64% 70%
C C * F F F

Don't know 145 58 86 55 50 39 16 26 78 25

18% 15% 21% 25% 17% 13% 31% 16% 19% 13%
A DE GHI*

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/!I
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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6. [SUMMARY - YES]

Please answer yes or no to each of the following:

AGE EDUCATION

‘ Total Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+ <HS HS Post Sec Univ Grad

A B C D E F G H |
Base: All Respondents 810 355 455 178 327 305 53 164 408 185
Weighted 810 393 417 219 292 299 53 161 409 188
If a referendum was held today, would you vote 246 139 106 70 74 102 18 49 124 54
Yes or No to Quebec sovereignty, accompanied 30% 35% 26% 32% 25% 34% 35% 31% 30% 29%
bv an offer of a partnership with the rest of B D *
If a referendum was held today, would you vote 220 125 94 63 62 94 16 44 113 47
Yes or No to Quebec becoming an independent 27% 32% 23% 29% 21% 31% 31% 27% 28% 25%
country, separate from Canada? B D *
If the Parti Quebecois should form the next 147 78 69 48 42 57 13 31 71 32
government, should they hold a referendum on 18% 20% 17% 22% 14% 19% 24% 20% 17% 17%
sovereignty during its next mandate? D *

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/!I
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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7. If a majority PQ government is elected in Quebec, would you...

Gender EDUCATION
Male Female HS Post Sec Univ Grad

Base: All Respondents 810 355 455 178 327 305 53 164 408 185
Weighted 810 393 417 219 292 299 53 161 409 188
Leave Quebec 51 27 25 25 13 13 3 4 27 18
6% 7% 6% 12% 5% 4% 5% 3% 7% 9%

DE * G

Consider leaving Quebec 151 79 72 40 58 53 5 32 71 43
19% 20% 17% 18% 20% 18% 9% 20% 17% 23%

* F
Remain in Quebec 608 288 320 154 221 234 45 125 311 127
75% 73% 77% 70% 76% 78% 86% 78% 76% 68%

I* | |

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/!I
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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8. When it comes to PQ policies on Anglophones and minorities, do you believe the policies are intended:

Gender AGE EDUCATION
Male Female 35-54 HS Post Sec Univ Grad

Base: All Respondents 810 355 455 178 327 305 53 164 408 185
Weighted 810 393 417 219 292 299 53 161 409 188
Principally to protect and promote the viability 541 260 281 137 201 204 37 110 277 117
of the francophone majority and its language 67% 66% 67% 62% 69% 68% 71% 68% 68% 62%
and culture *
As part of a deliberate strategy to antagonize 269 133 135 82 91 96 15 51 131 71
minorities so they will leave the province 33% 34% 33% 38% 31% 32% 29% 32% 32% 38%

*

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/!I
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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9. As you may know, Pierre Karl Peladeau has entered the election as a candidate for the Parti Quebecois. Does his intention to run as a PQ candidate:

Gender AGE EDUCATION
Male Female 35-54 HS Post Sec Univ Grad
Base: All Respondents 810 355 455 178 327 305 53 164 408 185
Weighted 810 393 417 219 292 299 53 161 409 188
Make you more likely to vote for the Parti 92 58 34 31 21 41 6 18 54 14
Quebecois 11% 15% 8% 14% 7% 14% 12% 11% 13% 8%
B D D *
Not impact your vote either way 510 229 281 132 200 178 39 106 242 123
63% 58% 67% 60% 69% 59% 74% 66% 59% 66%
A E H*
Make you less likely to vote for the Parti 208 106 102 56 71 80 7 37 113 50
Quebecois 26% 27% 24% 26% 24% 27% 14% 23% 28% 27%
* F

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/!I
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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10_1. [I believe a vote for the Parti Quebecois is a vote for another referendum]

To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following:

‘ Gender AGE EDUCATION
‘ Total Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+ <HS HS Post Sec Univ Grad
A B C D E F G H |
Base: All Respondents 810 355 455 178 327 305 53 164 408 185
Weighted 810 393 417 219 292 299 53 161 409 188
| believe a vote for the Parti Quebecois is a vote
for another referendum
Strongly agree 298 142 156 65 100 133 16 65 146 71
37% 36% 37% 30% 34% 44% 30% 40% 36% 38%
cDh *
Somewhat agree 285 130 155 97 107 81 24 51 147 64
35% 33% 37% 44% 37% 27% 46% 32% 36% 34%
E E *
Somewhat disagree 165 87 78 36 65 64 7 38 84 37
20% 22% 19% 17% 22% 22% 13% 24% 20% 20%
*
Strongly disagree 62 34 28 20 20 22 6 7 32 17
8% 9% 7% 9% 7% 7% 11% 4% 8% 9%
*
Top2Box (Agree) 583 272 311 162 207 213 40 116 293 134
72% 69% 75% 74% 71% 71% 76% 72% 72% 72%
*
Low2Box (Disagree) 227 122 106 57 85 86 13 45 116 53
28% 31% 25% 26% 29% 29% 24% 28% 28% 28%
*

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/!I
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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10_2. [Quebec sovereignty would entail significant economic disruption in Quebec]

To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following:

‘ Gender AGE EDUCATION

‘ Total Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+ <HS HS Post Sec Univ Grad
A B C D E F G H |

Base: All Respondents 810 355 455 178 327 305 53 164 408 185

Weighted 810 393 417 219 292 299 53 161 409 188

Quebec sovereignty would entail significant
economic disruption in Quebec

Strongly agree 359 169 190 86 133 141 22 69 175 93
44% 43% 46% 39% 45% 47% 42% 43% 43% 49%
*
Somewhat agree 203 83 120 76 76 51 12 40 110 40
25% 21% 29% 35% 26% 17% 22% 25% 27% 21%
A DE E *
Somewhat disagree 149 83 66 35 54 60 11 32 73 34
18% 21% 16% 16% 18% 20% 21% 20% 18% 18%
*
Strongly disagree 99 58 41 22 30 48 8 19 51 21
12% 15% 10% 10% 10% 16% 15% 12% 12% 11%
B D *
Top2Box (Agree) 562 252 309 162 208 192 34 109 285 133
69% 64% 74% 74% 71% 64% 64% 68% 70% 71%
A E *
Low2Box (Disagree) 248 141 107 57 84 108 19 51 123 55
31% 36% 26% 26% 29% 36% 36% 32% 30% 29%
B C *

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/!I
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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10_3. [The entrance of Pierre Karl Peladeau into the election is a good thing for Quebec]

To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following:

‘ Gender AGE EDUCATION

‘ Total Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+ <HS HS Post Sec Univ Grad
A B C D E F G H |

Base: All Respondents 810 355 455 178 327 305 53 164 408 185

Weighted 810 393 417 219 292 299 53 161 409 188

The entrance of Pierre Karl Peladeau into the
election is a good thing for Quebec

Strongly agree 119 68 51 27 34 57 6 27 61 25
15% 17% 12% 13% 12% 19% 11% 17% 15% 13%
D *
Somewhat agree 251 127 124 68 101 82 22 50 120 60
31% 32% 30% 31% 35% 27% 42% 31% 29% 32%
*
Somewhat disagree 219 93 125 75 81 63 11 40 119 49
27% 24% 30% 34% 28% 21% 21% 25% 29% 26%
A E *
Strongly disagree 221 106 116 48 76 97 14 44 109 54
27% 27% 28% 22% 26% 32% 26% 28% 27% 29%
c *
Top2Box (Agree) 370 195 175 95 135 139 28 77 181 85
46% 49% 42% 44% 46% 47% 53% 48% 44% 45%
B *
Low2Box (Disagree) 440 199 241 123 157 160 25 84 228 103
54% 51% 58% 56% 54% 53% 47% 52% 56% 55%
A *

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/!I
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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10. [SUMMARY - TOP2BOX (AGREE)]

To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following:

\ Gender AGE

EDUCATION
‘ Total Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+ <HS HS Post Sec Univ Grad
A B C D E F G H |
Base: All Respondents 810 355 455 178 327 305 53 164 408 185
Weighted 810 393 417 219 292 299 53 161 409 188
| believe a vote for the Parti Quebecois is a vote 583 272 311 162 207 213 40 116 293 134
for another referendum 72% 69% 75% 74% 71% 71% 76% 72% 72% 72%
*
Quebec sovereignty would entail significant 562 252 309 162 208 192 34 109 285 133
economic disruption in Quebec 69% 64% 74% 74% 71% 64% 64% 68% 70% 71%
A E *
The entrance of Pierre Karl Peladeau into the 370 195 175 95 135 139 28 77 181 85
election is a good thing for Quebec 46% 49% 42% 44% 46% 47% 53% 48% 44% 45%
B *

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/!I
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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10. [SUMMARY - LOW2BOX (DISAGREE)]

To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following:

\ Gender AGE

EDUCATION
‘ Total Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+ <HS HS Post Sec Univ Grad
A B C D E F G H |
Base: All Respondents 810 355 455 178 327 305 53 164 408 185
Weighted 810 393 417 219 292 299 53 161 409 188
The entrance of Pierre Karl Peladeau into the 440 199 241 123 157 160 25 84 228 103
election is a good thing for Quebec 54% 51% 58% 56% 54% 53% 47% 52% 56% 55%
A *
Quebec sovereignty would entail significant 248 141 107 57 84 108 19 51 123 55
economic disruption in Quebec 31% 36% 26% 26% 29% 36% 36% 32% 30% 29%
B C *
| believe a vote for the Parti Quebecois is a vote 227 122 106 57 85 86 13 45 116 53
for another referendum 28% 31% 25% 26% 29% 29% 24% 28% 28% 28%
*

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/!I
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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